

102760744

OVER SHEET NLY

6.3001

Attorney Docket Number 11215-003-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Gary Olson; Charles Cook; Christopher Self	Name: <u>Provid Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Address: 10 Knightsbridge Road Piscataway, New Jersey 08854			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
⊠ Assignment Merger	Country (if other than USA):			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Country (if other than USA): FINANCE OF PUBLISHED STORY date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Execution Date: March 4, 2004; March 8, 2004; February 10, 2004, respectively	CE S			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/778,756	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached	1? □ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
New York, New York 10017	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. 8. Deposit account number:			
	50-3013			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anthony M. Insogna Signature Reg. No. Signature Date				
Anthony M. Insogna 35,203 By: Michal N Rayman 201, 1458 June 2, 2004				
Anthony M. Insogna Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	Date			
				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

10778756 00000061 503013

01 FC:8021

40.00 M

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NYJD: 1526578.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, GARY OLSON, citizen of the United States, residing at 1505 Mountainside, New Jersey 07092; CHARLES COOK, citizen of the United States, residing at 21 Phoenix Drive, Mendham, New Jersey 07945; and CHRISTOPHER SELF, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 32 Natalie Drive, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in INHIBITORS OF ANTIGEN PRESENTATION BY MHC CLASS II MOLECULES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOR for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

_	which is executed on _		even date herewith or		_
	which is identified by Jone	s Dav	docket no.	11215-003-999	

- which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/447,949, filed February 14, 2003

and WHEREAS, PROVID PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having an office for the transaction of business at 10 Knightsbridge Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	march 4	, 2004	Gary Olson	L.S.
Date	March 9	, 2004	Charles Cook	L.S.
Date	February 1 th	, 2004	Christopher Self.	L.S
State of	(NEW JERSEY)			
	of Middlesex)ss.: on Tijaren 5	<u>, 2004</u> , before m <i>e</i> ,	Construct Fro (4/N) hotary Public, personally appeared_	
known	to me on the basis of satisfactory avi	idanaa ta ha tha mai	rean whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and colonyuladeed	to me that

evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal

CONSTANCE D. FROTHINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Constance Refre Kungha

PATENT REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0714

State of NEW JERSEY) SS.: County of 17/20/ESEX On	
County of 1970 DIEDEX	- 7 h. /.
personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers	Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Charles Cook</u> , son whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal	CONSTANCE D. FROTHINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Constance O Frother fran	Commission Expires 5/17/2007
State of NEW JErray) SS.: County of MND/Esry On March 5 2004, before me, Coust	\mathcal{L}^{\prime}
personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal transfer of the pers	Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher Self, son whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal	

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015413 FRAME: 0715